CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 17, 2018

Agenda Item: 9.1	
Subject:	Adoption of Board Policy 2105, Election of Student Members and approval of the accompanying Administrative Procedure 2105
Background: Education Code Sections 72023.5 and 72103, as interpreted in California Attorney General Opinions, requires that student members of the Board of Trustees be elected via a district-wide election. Further, districts are required to have a policy in which its methods for election of student members are set forth. At Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, there is a further desire to have a student trustee from each college, and to have each college establish the procedures by which candidates for student trustee from the college are put forth.	
Procedure 2105, fulfi College League of Ca	cy 2105, Election of Student Members, and accompanying Administrative ill the requirements of law, meet the recommendations from the Community alifornia Policy and Procedure Service, and achieve the necessary structures to Positas Community College District's desired process.
The new policy and p to take office in 2019.	procedure will be implemented beginning with the election of Student Trustees .
In accordance with Administrative Procedure 2410, Board Policy and Administrative Procedure, these documents were presented for first reading at the March 20, 2018 meeting of the Board of Trustees. At this time, Board Policy 2105 is presented for second reading and adoption. Accompanying Administrative Procedure 2105 is presented for second reading and approval.	
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees adopts Board Policy 2105, Election of Student Members, and approves the accompanying Administrative Procedure 2105.	
Submitted: Krista R.	Johns/Date Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

DISAPPROVED

APPROVED

TABLED